
CASC-OR Mobil 1 2003 Solo II Championship Series 
Sponsored by ActionFront Data Recovery Labs 

Event # 7 Results 
August 10th, 2003, Hosted by BAC 

Organizer: Barry Searle 
Results are 'Official' 

   Name Status  Club Vehicle Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
    Sponsors 

Class A Modified 
This class was slower then class DBM.  Points are based on the best time of DBM 
1  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 35.911  ( 36.027)     99.401 
2  Ron P OMSC 00 Legend Dwarf 38.697  ( 39.664)     92.244 
3  Terry W OMSC 97 Legend Dwarf 39.63   ( 39.745)     90.073 
4  Kevin M 00 Legend Super 7 57.487  ( 58.282)     62.094 

Class B Modified 
1  Bill R STLAC 85 Toyota MR2 35.696  ( 35.797)    100.000 
2  Pat Y HADA 93 Honda Civic 36.142  ( 36.452)     98.765 
3  Miles M 91 Honda CRX 38.135  ( 38.298)     93.604 
4  Bill R StLac 85 Toyota MR2 38.189  ( 38.229)     93.471 
5  Rick Y 93 Honda Civic 38.43   ( 38.569)     92.885 
6  Manny A 81 Toyota Starlet 39.087  ( 40.547)     91.324 

Class A Street Prepared 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata 35.85   ( 35.895)    100.000 
2  David T RX7 91 Mazda Miata 36.046  ( 36.163)     99.456 
3  Ryan M 91 Mazda Miata 37.586  ( 38.602)     95.381 
4  Oliver L 92 Mazda Miata 40.42   ( 41.531)     88.693 
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Class A Super Car 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family A PAX Average  30.757 divided by the PAX factor .85 
1  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 36.061  ( 36.319)    100.000 
    Wired Motorsports/Both Feet In 

Class A Super Stock 
1  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata 37.176  ( 37.333)    100.000 
    AutoCosmetic.com/Whiskey-GO-GO!/Victoria's Secret For Men 
2  Jamie K TMC 92 Mazda Miata 39.544  ( 39.705)     94.011 
3  Roy L 99 Mazda Miata 41.751  ( 42.534)     89.042 

Class A1 Stock 
1  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata 38.224  ( 38.441)    100.000 
    flamingmoes.com/Sentex Data Communications/McCarl's Service Centre/Mazdaspeed 
2  Mike K WOSCA 93 Mazda Miata 38.584  ( 39.29 )     99.066 
3  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata 40.229  ( 40.284)     95.016 

Class B Street Prepared 
1  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T 37.185  ( 37.896)    100.000 
2  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX 37.293  ( 37.45 )     99.710 
3  Daniel F SPDA 02 Subaru WRX 37.731  ( 37.765)     98.552 
4  Scott S 01 Acura Integra Type R 39.055  ( 39.885)     95.211 
5  Lee W 93 Honda Civic 40.159  ( 40.394)     92.594 
6  Edwin A 01 Acura Int Type R 40.493  ( 40.684)     91.830 
7  Gavin W 01 Acura Integra 41.439  ( 42.126)     89.734 
8  Thomas E 93 Honda Civic 41.487  ( 41.617)     89.630 
9  Simon M 00 Ford Focus 41.854  ( 42.367)     88.844 
10 Richard D 78 Toyota Corolla 45.298  ( 49.388)     82.089 
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Class B Super Stock 
1  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege 37.375  ( 37.908)    100.000 
2  Tom S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 37.611  ( 37.723)     99.372 
    canspeed.com 
3  Wes T HADA 95 Honda Civic DX 38.018  ( 38.12 )     98.308 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone 
4  Luca P 00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS 38.711  ( 38.841)     96.548 
5  Wes S 03 Mazda Protege 39.105  ( 39.257)     95.576 
6  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra 39.207  ( 39.288)     95.327 
7  Lisa S TLMC 86 Toyota Corolla GTS 39.381  ( 39.52 )     94.906 
    canspeed.com 
8  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra 40.135  ( 40.29 )     93.123 
9  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT 40.217  ( 40.379)     92.933 

03 Mazdaspeed Protege 40.329  ( 40.41 )     92.675 
01 Honda Civic 40.741  ( 41.213)     91.738 
00 Acura Int Type R 41.777  ( 42.139)     89.463 
81 Toyota Starlet 41.998  ( 42.405)     88.992 
02 Acura RSX 42.112  ( 43.796)     88.751 

N 91 Honda Civic 43.041  ( 43.084)     86.835 
01 Acura Integra 44.232  ( 44.467)     84.497 

10 Ken P
11 Alvin L
12 Matthew A   
13 Ryan L
14 Mahassen F   
15 Taras S   
16 Kenneth N
17 Nichole P 99 Acura Int Type R 44.741  ( 44.885)     83.536 

Class B1 Stock 
This class was slower then class B3.  Points are based on the best time of B3 
1  Ryan B TAC 97 Chev Cavalier Z24 38.698  ( 39.226)     99.498 
2  Pat H tac 01 Nissan Sentra 39.658  ( 41.104)     97.090 
3  Rowan K TAC 01 Mazda Protege MP3 40.221  ( 40.443)     95.731 
4  Brian H KWRC 99 Subaru Impreza RS 40.263  ( 40.375)     95.631 
5  Jason D HADA 93 Honda Civic 41.792  ( 42.657)     92.132 
6  Jennifer I TAC 01 Subura Impreza RS 42.029  ( 42.719)     91.612 
7  Daniel R RX7 02 VW Golf GTI 42.495  ( 43.077)     90.608 
8  Max A 98 Toyota Corolla 43.564  ( 46.984)     88.384 
9  Mark N 02 Toyota Celica GT 45.522  ( 47.366)     84.583 

Class B2 Stock 
This class was slower then class B3.  Points are based on the best time of B3 
1  Mike Birch tac 91 Isuzu Impulse 40.924  ( 41.028)     94.086 
2  Adrian Onsen 99 Chevy z24 41.892  ( 41.916)     91.912 
3  Rob Mackenzie 04 Toyota Echo 42.955  ( 43.967)     89.637 

Class B3 Stock 
This small class gets full points for propositioning B1, B2 
1  Simon Sherman TAC 00 Mazda Protege 38.504  ( 38.71 )    100.000 
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Class C Street Prepared 
1  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT 37.514  ( 37.62 )    100.000 
2  Stephen T tac 96 Chevy Camaro 37.978  ( 38.364)     98.778 
    Exhaust Research 
3  Ben W TFBM 01 Pontiac Trans Am WS6 38.299  ( 38.426)     97.950 

Class C Super Stock 
This small class gets full points. It beat the Family C PAX Average  31.571 divided by the PAX factor .82 
1  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude 38.009  ( 38.109)    100.000 
2  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe 43.224  ( 43.404)     87.934 

Class C1 Stock 
1  Ralph O WOSCA 99 Honda Prelude 38.347  ( 39.389)    100.000 
2  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 38.665  ( 38.879)     99.177 
3  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT 39.1 0  ( 39.478)     98.074 
4  Gary V 03 Ford Mustang SVT Co 40.638  ( 40.744)     94.362 

Class C2 Stock 
1  Kerry L 97 Subaru Legacy GT 40.911  ( 41.926)    100.000 
2  Leanne P OMSC 95 Ford Mustang 42.553  ( 42.886)     96.141 
3  Helen W 93 Mazda MX6 44.295  ( 44.896)     92.360 

Class C3 Stock 
This small class was scored based on Family C PAX Average  31.571 divided by the PAX factor .78 
1  Keith C HADA 02 Honda Accord SE 40.947  ( 40.95 )     98.849 

STATUS LEGEND 
N = Novice 

Family    Family PAX Average 
D 34.911 
A 30.757 
B 31.386 
C 31.571 

Event PAX Average=  31.862 
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TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  7 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 35.85   ( 35.895)    100.000 
2  Marshall M wosca 97 Honda Prelude CSS 38.009  ( 38.109)    100.000 
3  Joe T SPDA 00 Subaru Legacy GT CSP 37.514  ( 37.62 )    100.000 
4  Bill R STLAC 85 Toyota MR2 DBM 35.696  ( 35.797)    100.000 
5  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata ASS 37.176  ( 37.333)    100.000 
6  Simon S TAC 00 Mazda Protege B3 38.504  ( 38.71 )    100.000 
7  Yvan R WOSCA 96 Mazda Miata A1 38.224  ( 38.441)    100.000 
8  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 36.061  ( 36.319)    100.000 
9  Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege BSS 37.375  ( 37.908)    100.000 
10 Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T BSP 37.185  ( 37.896)    100.000 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT  7 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Doug P N     TFBM 97 Chev Camaro Z28 C1 38.665  ( 38.879)     99.177 
2  Julie W N 03 Ford Mustang GT C1 39.1 0  ( 39.478)     98.074 
3  Shane G N     HADA 95 Acura Integra BSS 39.207  ( 39.288)     95.327 
4  Eric R N     TAC 01 Mazda Miata A1 40.229  ( 40.284)     95.016 
5  Afshin A N     HADA 92 Acura Integra BSS 40.135  ( 40.29 )     93.123 
6  David S N 91 Mazda Protege GT BSS 40.217  ( 40.379)     92.933 
7  Kamal M N     TAC 89 Ford Probe CSS 43.224  ( 43.404)     87.934 
8  Taras S N 91 Honda Civic BSS 43.041  ( 43.084)     86.835 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT  7 

   Name Novice  Club Vehicle Class   Best Time  (Backup%)     Points 
1  Bill R STLAC 85 Toyota MR2 DBM 35.696  ( 35.797)    100.000 
2  Paul K TMC 91 Mazda Miata ASP 35.85   ( 35.895)    100.000 
3  Rob M BAC 91 Wolf Super 7 DAM 35.911  ( 36.027)     99.401 
4  David T RX7 91 Mazda Miata ASP 36.046  ( 36.163)     99.456 
5  Taylor B HADA 00 Honda S2000 ASC 36.061  ( 36.319)    100.000 
6  Pat Y HADA 93 Honda Civic DBM 36.142  ( 36.452)     98.765 
7  Jay W MSOC 01 Mazda Miata ASS 37.176  ( 37.333)    100.000 
8  Andrew C TLMC 01 VW Beetle 1.8T BSP 37.185  ( 37.896)    100.000 
9  Peter L 02 Subaru WRX BSP 37.293  ( 37.45 )     99.710 
10 Doug L PMSC 03 Mazda Protege BSS 37.375  ( 37.908)    100.000 

Last Updated September 8th, 2003 




